417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1 st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee: \$32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee:
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee:
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee:
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00

417 TRAHAN STREET ABBEVILLE, LA 70510 337-892-1072 WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

New Water Rates effective with January 10, 2026 due date

(Water used between November 15, 2025 and December 15, 2025)

First 2,000 (0 - 2000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)\$20.25
After 1st 2,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
First 5,000 (0 – 5,000) Gallons (includes \$1.00 for DHH Fee)
After 1st 5,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 Gallons
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date
$2-\frac{3}{4}$ inch Water Meter Installation
3 – Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment
4- Returned Payment Fee:
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid:
6- Tampering with meter:
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours

9- Water Consumption Report (Additional \$5.00 if mailed)	\$ 25.00
10- Customer Cut-Off Valve:	\$ 20.00
11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days:	\$100.00

1 st request:	\$ 0.00
2 nd request:	\$ 50.00
3 rd request:	\$ 75.00
4 th request:	\$100.00
Additional request:	\$100.00